

Distribution: Medical Suppliers 04-23
Home Health Agencies 04-04

Issued: December 1, 2004

Subject: Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System 2005 January Update

Effective: January 1, 2005

Programs Affected: Medicaid, Children's Special Health Care Services

This bulletin is to notify you of the HCPCS (Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System) January 2005 annual update that will be implemented effective for dates of service on and after January 1, 2005. Listed below are the HCPCS procedure code changes being adopted by MDCH for medical suppliers, orthotists, and prosthetists. Only those changes with an asterisk (*) apply to home health agencies. Any new HCPCS 2005 procedure code not listed will not be covered at this time. A complete list of HCPCS 2005 code changes, effective January 1, 2005, can be located at the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website at www.cms.hhs.gov/medicare/hcpcs/.

Information regarding the fee screens and coverage parameters of these code revisions will be located in the appropriate database, posted on the MDCH website at www.michigan.gov/mdch.

HCPCS 2005 – Annual Additions (Effective 1/1/05)

A4349*	E1239	E2606	E8000	T4525
A4520	E2205	E2607	E8001	T4526
A7045	E2206	E2608	E8002	T4527
A7527	E2291	E2609	L0430	T4528
B4157	E2292	E2611	L4002	T4529
B4158	E2293	E2612	L6694	T4530
B4159	E2294	E2613	L6695	T4531
B4160	E2368	E2614	L6696	T4532
B4161	E2369	E2615	L6697	T4533
B4162	E2370	E2616	L6698	T4534
E0463	E2601	E2617	L8515	T4535
E0464	E2602	E2618	T4521	T4536
E0639	E2603	E2619	T4522	T4541
E1039	E2604	E2620	T4523	T4542
E1229	E2605	E2621	T4524	

HCPCS 2005 – Annual Deletions (Effective 12/30/04)

A4324*	A4530	E1012	K0653	K0665
A4325*	A4531	E1013	K0654	K0666
A4521	A4532	K0059	K0655	K0668
A4522	A4533	K0060	K0656	L0476
A4523	A4534	K0061	K0657	L0478
A4524	A4535	K0081	K0658	L2435
A4525	A4536	K0115	K0660	L5674
A4526	A4554	K0116	K0661	L8490
A4527	B4151	K0650	K0662	T1500
A4528	B4156	K0651	K0663	
A4529	E0454	K0652	K0664	

Manual Maintenance

Retain this bulletin for future reference.

Questions

Any questions regarding this bulletin should be directed to Provider Inquiry, Department of Community Health, P.O. Box 30731, Lansing, Michigan 48909-8231 or e-mail ProviderSupport@michigan.gov. When you submit an e-mail, be sure to include your name, affiliation, and phone number so you may be contacted if necessary. Providers may phone toll-free 1-800-292-2550.

Approved



Paul Reinhart, Director
Medical Services Administration